
MINUTE ITEM 

This Calendar Item No. 
was approved as Minute Item 
No. by the State Lands
Commission by a vote of-
to . at its 52-A. 

MINUTE ITEM 

5/29/80
LC 7803 

meeting. Hight 

34. RENEWAL OF INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT. 

During consideration of Calendar Item 34 attached, Mr. William F.
Northrop, Executive Officer, noted a typographical error
in the item: The contract cost should read $250,000 instead
Of $225,000. 

Upon motion duly made and carried, the following resolution
was approved by a vote of 3-0. 

THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZES THE EXECUTION OF AN INTERAGENCY 
AGREEMENT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE TO PROVIDE FOR 
THE SERVICES OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE FOR THE LONG 
BEACH AND ALAMITOS BAY OPERATIONS AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED 
$250.,000 FOR THE 1980-81 FISCAL YEAR. 

Attachment.: Calendar Item 34 

CALENDAR PADE 

MINUTE PAGE 1043. 



CALENDAR ITEM 

34. 5/80 
LC-7803 
Hight 

RENEWAL OF INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT 

CONTRACTOR: Department of Justice
1530 Capitol Avenue 
Sacramento, California 93814 

CONTRACT TERMS: Period: July 1. 1980 through 
June 30, 1981. 

Cost: Not to exceed $250,000. 
PURPOSE: To renew existing interagency agreement 

with the Department of Justice, Attorney 
General, for services required in connection
with the Commission's Long Beach responsi=
bilities under Chapter 29/56, ist E.S., 
and Chapter 138/64, ist E.S., and Alamitos
Bay investigation. 

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE THE 
EXECUTION OF AN INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT WITH THE DEPARTMENT 
OF JUSTICE TO PROVIDE FOR THE SERVICES OF THE ATTORNEY 
GENERAL'S OFFICE FOR THE LONG BEACH AND ALAMITOS BAY OPERATIONS. 
AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED $259,000 FOR THE 1980-1981 FISCAL 
YEAR. 

CALENDAR PAGE 

1044MINUTE PACE 

179 




